

Consent Agenda Bid Award - Contract for Construction

Subject:	Bid Award – Pullen Park Electrical Upgrades – Classic Electric Service, Inc.	
Meeting Date:		
Meeting Type:	City Council Meeting - First Tuesday - Afternoon & Evening Sessions	
Department:	Engineering Services	
Sponsor(s):	James Walters	
Fiscal Impact	Yes	
Dollar Amount:	\$765,000	
Budgeted	Yes	
Budget Source:	Operating Budget/Capital Improvement Program	

Agenda Content:

James Walters, Engineering Services Department

The project includes upgrades to the existing electrical infrastructure at Pullen Park, specifically supporting the holiday express and planned event power, as well as additional lighting throughout the park in pre-determined locations. The project was rebid due to an insufficient number of bids following Procurement requirements, with one construction bid received on May 8, 2025 as a result of the rebidding process for the Pullen Park Electrical Upgrades. Funding for this project has been secured to adequately cover the full project cost through FY26 Capital Budget.

Recommended Action: Award the bid to Classic Electric Service, Inc. in the amount not to exceed \$765,000.00 and authorize the City Manager to execute the contract.

Name of Project:	Pullen Park Electrical Upgrades
Name of Vendor:	Classic Electric Service, Inc.
Managing Division:	Engineering Services – Facilities and Operations
Approval Request:	Bid Award
Reason for Council Review:	Construction Contract Amount > \$500,000
Original Project Budget:	\$765,000

Contract Properties:

Construction Bid Award:	\$765,000
Encumbered with this approval:	\$765,000
Budget Transfer	N/A